

May 27th, 2025

SUBJECT FAU Route 1477 (Pershing Road) Section 2024-1027-RS Cook County Contract No. 62X71

Item No. 023, June 13<sup>th</sup>, 2025 Letting Addendum A

#### NOTICE TO PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS:

Attached is an addendum to the plans or proposal. This addendum involves revised and/or added material.

- 1. Revised pages 3-5 of the Special Provisions.
- 2. Revised sheet 2 of the plans.

Prime contractors must utilize the enclosed material when preparing their bid and must include any changes to the Schedule of Prices in their bid.

Very truly yours,

CLEG

Jack A. Elston, P.E. Bureau Chief, Design and Environment

# <u>Pre-Stage</u>

STAGE / LOCATION	TYPE	DESCRIPTION	RESPONSIBLE AGENCY	DURATION OF TIME
Pershing Rd. at Central Ave. (NW Corner)	Valve Box	Utilities to be Adjusted to grade due to Resurfacing/ADA Improvements	Village/Town	
Pershing Rd. at Cicero Ave. (SW Corner)	Valve Box	Utilities to be Adjusted to grade due to Resurfacing/ADA Improvements	Village/Town	
Sta 79+95 3' LT	Valve Box	Utilities to be Adjusted to grade due to Resurfacing/ADA Improvements	Village/Town	
Sta 18+66 40' LT Manhole		Utilities to be Adjusted to grade due to Resurfacing/ADA Improvements	Comed	

## Stage 1

STAGE / LOCATION	ТҮРЕ	DESCRIPTION	RESPONSIBLE AGENCY	DURATION OF TIME

# <u>Stage 2</u>

STAGE / LOCATION	TYPE	DESCRIPTION	RESPONSIBLE AGENCY	DURATION OF TIME

No conflicts to be resolved (or if there are conflicts they are to be listed as noted above)

Pre-Stage:	Days Total Installation
Stage 1:	Days Total Installation
Stage 2:	Days Total Installation

The following contact information is what was used during the preparation of the plans as provided by the Agency/Company responsible for resolution of the conflict.

Agency/Company Responsible to Resolve Conflict	Name of contact	Phone	E-mail address	
ComEd	Christian Chajon		Christian.Chajon@ComEd.com	
ComEd	Daniel McQuillan	779-231-2107		
			Daniel.McQuillan@Comed.com	

# UTILITIES TO BE WATCHED AND PROTECTED

The areas of concern noted below have been identified by following the suggested staging plan included for the contract. The information provided is not a comprehensive list of all remaining utilities, but those which during coordination were identified as ones which might require the Department's contractor to take into consideration when making the determination of the means and methods that would be required to construct the proposed improvement. In some instances, the contractor will be responsible to notify the owner in advance of the work to take place so necessary staffing on the owner's part can be secured.

## Pre-Stage

STAGE / LOCATION	TYPE	DESCRIPTION	OWNER
Pershing Rd. at Central Ave. (NW Corner)	Pedestal/ Conduit	Field adjustment might be needed to account for the existing 2" gas line	Nicor
Pershing Rd. at Laramie Ave. (NE Corner)	Signal Foundation/ Conduits	Field adjustment might be needed to account for the existing 2' & 6' gas main	Nicor

## Stage 1

STAGE / LOCATION	TYPE	DESCRIPTION	OWNER

# Stage 2

STAGE / LOCATION	TYPE	DESCRIPTION	OWNER

Be able to accommodate the potential field adjustments to meet the 1.5 ft vertical and the 2 ft horizontal edge clearances required with the existing gas man and proposed work during construction.

No facilities requiring extra consideration (or listed as noted above)

The following contact information is what was used during the preparation of the plans as provided by the owner of the facility.

Agency/Company Responsible to Resolve Conflict	Name of contact	Phone	E-mail address
Nicor	Karey Johnson	224-471-9356	karejohn@southernco.com

The above represents the best information available to the Department and is included for the convenience of the bidder. The days required for conflict resolution should be considered in the bid as this information has also been factored into the timeline identified for the project when setting the completion date. The applicable portions of the Standard Specifications for Road and Bridge Construction shall apply.

Estimated duration of time provided above for the first conflicts identified will begin on the date of the executed contract regardless of the status of the utility relocations. The responsible agencies will be working toward resolving subsequent conflicts in conjunction with contractor activities in the number of days noted.

The estimated relocation duration must be part of the progress schedule submitted by the contractor. A utility kickoff meeting will be scheduled between the Department, the Department's contractor and the utility companies when necessary. The Department's contractor is responsible for contacting J.U.L.I.E. prior to all excavation work.

# CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT SPECIAL FOR RESURFACING WITH ADA AND STAND ALONE ADA (D1)

Effective: January 1, 2017 Revised: April 17, 2017

<u>Description.</u> This work shall consist of furnishing and placing construction layout stakes for the construction of ADA Ramps shown in the plans. The Contractor shall furnish and place stakes marking the locations and elevations of points indicated in the plans for ADA Ramp Construction.

The Contractor shall locate all reference points as shown on the plans and listed herein. Any additional control points required will be identified in the field by the Contractor and all field notes will be kept in the office of the Resident Engineer.

The Contractor shall provide field forces, equipment, and material to set all additional stakes for this project, which are needed to establish offset stakes, reference points, and any other horizontal and vertical controls necessary to secure a correct layout for the work.